## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 393 by Senator Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "said" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, change "said" to "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, change "such" to "the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "adoption" delete "," and insert ";"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 9, change "August 20" to "July 10"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>August 20</u>" to "<u>July 10</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 12, change "Monday, August 29" to "Tuesday, July 19"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 22, change "September 19" to "August 9"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 7, line 26, change "September 19" to "August 9"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 8, line 18, after "to the governor" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the
- 21 revision as drafted by the convention, together with any alternative provisions
- 22 proposed for submission, including the ballot language to be submitted to the voters."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 19, delete "provisions agreed upon by the convention."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 8, line 22, after "<u>election</u>" insert "<u>called by the governor no later than August 16,</u>
- 27 **2016**"